## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 279 by Senator Morrish

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following: 3 "B. The district's territory shall exclude any facility that meets all of the 4 **following three conditions:** 5 (1) The facility is not located on the Calcasieu Ship Channel. 6 (2) The facility neither imports nor exports cargo through the Calcasieu Ship Channel. 8 (3) The facility is located within a Foreign Trade Zone." 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2 10 On page 2, line 3, change "B." to "C." 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3 12 On page 2, line 10, after "district" change "shall" to "may" 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4 14 On page 2, line 13, after "share" change "shall" to "may" 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 2, line 20, change "C." to "D." 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6 17 18 On page 2, delete line 27 and insert the following: 19 "authorized by a favorable vote of a majority of the qualified electors in 20 each parish within the district and such monies are received by" 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7 22 On page 3, line 3, change "**D**." to "**E**." 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8 24 On page 5, line 4, change "purchase, lease, or otherwise," to "purchase, donation, lease, 25 or expropriation" 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9 27 On page 5, line 9, after "works," and before "and" insert "property," 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10 29 On page 6, at the end of line 4, after "donation," insert "lease, or"

Page 1 of 2

On page 6, line 5, change "expropriation, or otherwise" to "expropriation"

30

31

AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 6, line 29, after "<u>electors in</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>each parish within</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 7, line 10, after "total" and before "collections" insert "ad valorem tax" and
- 5 change "thirty" to "twenty"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 7, line 22, after "<u>electors in</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>each parish within</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 9, line 5, change "seven" to "five"